the suspended board of directors of the Corporate Debtor 

(Respondent No. 1 und 2) and Glider Information Pvt. Ltd. 

(Respondent No. 3) for violating the moratorium and 

further directions to Respondents for refund of directions 

to recover the amount of Rs. 1,82,00,000.00/- (Rupees 

One Crore Eighty-Two Lakhs Only) transferred after the 

commencement of Corporate Insolvency Resolution 

Process being in violation of the moratorium in terms of 

Section 14 of the Code and consequential directions under 

Section 74 against the Respondents. 

42. Another I.A.